PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited

4th floor, C Wing Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100 CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446 website: www.pgimindiamf.com

ADDENDUM TO STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF PGIM INDIA MUTUAL FUND ('THE MUTUAL FUND')

<u>APPOINTMENT OF MS. CAROLINE MCDONAGH ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF PGIM INDIA ASSET MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED</u>

Investors/Unitholders are requested to note that Ms. Caroline McDonagh has been appointed as an Associate Director on the Board of Directors of PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited ('the AMC') with effect from February 01, 2023. Accordingly, "Details of AMC Directors" under sub-section "D. "The Asset Management Company" under section "I. INFORMATION ABOUT SPONSOR, AMC AND TRUSTEE COMPANIES", in the SAI of the Mutual Fund stands amended with the addition of the following disclosure:

Name	Age / Qualification	Experience & Background
Ms. Caroline	Age: 39	Ms. Caroline McDonagh has more than 16 years of experience
McDonagh		in areas including Investment, Portfolio Management and Risk.
	Qualification: CFA	She is currently part of Investment Risk team of PGIM
(Associate Director)	Charterholder, CAIA	Investment, Dublin wherein she oversees the UCITs platform
	Charterholder and	from a risk perspective and works closely with Investment
	BSc. Finance, First	Management to create an holistic overview suitable for UCITs
	Class Honours,	guidleines.
	University College	
	Cork	Ms. McDonagh has also handled multiple roles at Federated
		Hermes Multi Asset – London in Risk and Investment Function.

This addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of the Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time.

All other terms & conditions of the SAI of the Mutual Fund will remain unchanged.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Sd/-Date: February 05, 2023 Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.